

11-07-2002

## 

REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 102274731	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): International Game Technology 9295 Prototype Drive Reno, Nevada 89511	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _I G T  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive
	City: Reno State: NE Zip: 89511
Execution Date: 10/22/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address:55 East Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4200	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Joseph R. Lanser	October 29, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000281 09872228

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0682** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, International Game Technology, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereinafter referred to as assignor, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements in an invention described or intended to be described in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, Audio Visual Output for a Gaming Device and further described as United States patent application serial number 09/872,228 filed on June 1, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, IGT, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvement(s), application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including the right to enforce and sue for any and all past infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvement(s), application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions therefore, and including the right to enforce and sue for any and all past infringement.

Assignee further hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has executed this Agreement as of the dated indicated hereunder.

Dated this 22 day of Otober, 2002.
INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY
J. Kenneth Creighton Assistant General Counsel/Assistant Secretary
STATE OF Nuada )SS:
COUNTY OF Washer

KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No. 95-0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2003

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

My commission expires: 9-1803

CH1 10434624.1

402078

PATENT REEL: 013452 FRAME: 0683